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  2941 Service of Notice of Appeal by Court. Pursuant to Fed. R. 
Bankr. P. 8003(c)(3) the Notice of Appeal, document number 
2939, filed on 7/6/15 was served electronically on Steven D 
Altmann, saltmann@najjar.com, stevenmel@charter.net; 
rramey@najjar.com; David B. Anderson, 
dbanderson@andersonweidner.com, 
filings@andersonweidner.com; Michael J. Antonio, Jr., 
MAnt003@AOL.com, GreystoneLegalMail@Gmail.com; 
Laura E. Appleby, appleby@chapman.com; Monica Austin-
Hatcher, attyhatcher@aol.com; Zack M. Azar, 
zazar@azarlaw.com, 
cfoster@azarlaw.com;kbauer@azarlaw.com; Henry W. 
Blizzard, hwb@wcqp.com; David Baddley, 
baddleyd@sec.gov, sherrill-beards@sec.gov; 
bradylyonsm@sec.gov; James Blake Bailey, 
jbailey@babc.com, kkirsch@babc.com; Amanda Beckett, 
abeckett@rubinlublin.com, AB-ECF-
Notifications@rubinlublin.com; Jay R. Bender, 
jbender@babc.com; Bill D Bensinger, 
bdbensinger@csattorneys.com, dml@csattorneys.com; Lee R. 
Benton, lbenton@bcattys.com, kmartin@bcattys.com; David K 
Bowsher, david.bowsher@arlaw.com, 
linda.larsen@arlaw.com; Brannon Jeffrey Buck, 
bbuck@badhambuck.com, jhughes@badhambuck.com; 
Richard Patrick Carmody, richard.carmody@arlaw.com; James 
S Carr, KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com; Jay H. 
Clark, jc@wallacejordan.com, aa@wallacejordan.com; 
ba@wallacejordan.com; U. W. Clemon, 
uwclemon@waadlaw.com, hthompson@waadlaw.com; Daniel 
G. Clodfelter, danclodfelter@mvalaw.com, 
davideades@mvalaw.com; Brian M Cloud, 
bcloud@cloudtidwell.com; Ryan K Cochran, 
ryan.cochran@wallerlaw.com, gen.celentano@wallerlaw.com; 
bk@wallerlaw.com; chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com; 
paul.davidson@wallerlaw.com; J Thomas Corbett, 
thomas_corbett@alnba.uscourts.gov, 
courtmailbir11@alnba.uscourts.gov; Russell McWhorter 
Cunningham, IV, russell@cunninghamfirmllc.com; H. Slayton 
Dabney, sdabney@dabneypllc.com, 
etidmore@spotswoodllc.com; April Bryan Danielson, 
adanielson@wskllc.com; Patrick Darby, pdarby@babc.com; 
Jane A Davis, jane7116@att.net; Charles L. Denaburg, 
cdenaburg@najjar.com, pedwards@najjar.com; Joel E. Dillard, 
jdillard@baxleydillard.com, lori@baxleydillard.com; 
Christopher Emden, christopher.j.emden@usdoj.gov; Rebecca 
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C Eubanks, reubanks@bainbridgemims.com; Joseph A Fawal, 
jfawal@bellsouth.net; Daniel J. Ferretti, 
dferretti@bakerdonelson.com, mmurrell@bakerdonelson.com; 
cbynum@bakerdonelson.com; Joshua L Firth, joshf@hollis-
wright.com; Heath A Fite, heath.fite@wallerlaw.com, 
harriett.mcfarland@wallerlaw.com; Raymond P. Fitzpatrick, 
Jr., rpf@rfitzpatricklaw.com, dec@rfitzpatricklaw.com; Steven 
M. Fuhrman, sfuhrman@stblaw.com; Richard M Gaal, 
rgaal@mcdowellknight.com, aminor@mcdowellknight.com; 
pholder@mcdowellknight.com; mkrscourtdocs@gmail.com; 
Frederick Mott Garfield, fmg@spain-gillon.com, dsv@spain-
gillon.com; dianavest@gmail.com; Kimberly W. Geisler, 
kgeisler@scottdukeslaw.com; Benjamin Shaw Goldman, 
bgoldman@handarendall.com, ajohnson@handarendall.com; 
lstatum@handarendall.com; Elisha D. Graff, 
egraff@stblaw.com; Wilson F. Green, 
wgreen@fleenorgreen.com, kjones@fleenorgreen.com; Calvin 
Burchard Grigsby, cgrigsby@grigsbyinc.com; W Patton Hahn, 
phahn@bakerdonelson.com, lhornsby@bakerdonelson.com; 
towen@bakerdonelson.com; Bryan Glen Hale, 
bgh@starneslaw.com, kcs@starneslaw.com; Michael Leo Hall, 
mhall@burr.com, rellis@burr.com;mivey@burr.com; Clark R 
Hammond, chammond@wallacejordan.com, 
callen@wallacejordan.com; Carrie V. Hardman, 
chardman@winston.com; Christopher L. Hawkins, 
chawkins@babc.com; Jennifer Harris Henderson, 
jhenderson@babc.com; Bradley Richard Hightower, 
brhightower@csattorneys.com, jgguier@csattorneys.com; 
Lindan J. Hill, lhill@gattorney.com, kdoss@gattorney.com; 
James Cicero Huckaby, Jr., jch@csattorneys.com; Miles W. 
Hughes, mwhughes@mwe.com; Charles R. Johanson, III, 
rjohanson@ehjlaw.com; Joe A. Joseph, jjoseph@burr.com, 
mivey@burr.com; dbutts@burr.com; William W Kannel, 
wkannel@mintz.com; Albert Kass, ecfpleadings@kccllc.com; 
Eric Kay, erickay@quinnemanuel.com; Robert C Keller, 
rjlawoff@bellsouth.net, rwkecfemail@gmail.com; 
rwk.aclg@gmail.com; Samuel M. Kidder, 
skidder@ktbslaw.com; Grace Long Kipp, 
gkipp@spotswoodllc.com; Leslie M. Klasing, 
klasing@wskllc.com; Samuel S Kohn, 
skohn@chadbourne.com, japfel@chadbourne.com; 
sbloomfield@chadbourne.com; Jayna Partain Lamar, 
jlamar@maynardcooper.com, prudloff@maynardcooper.com; 
turnipseed@maynardcooper.com; Lawrence A Larose, 
llarose@chadbourne.com, KLyons@assuredguaranty.com; 



David E Lemke , david.lemke@wallerlaw.com, 
chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com; cathy.thomas@wallerlaw.com; 
Gerry.Mace@wallerlaw.com; bk@wallerlaw.com; Lee 
Wendell Loder, loderlawfirm@aol.com; William L Longshore, 
III, billy3@longshorebuck.com; Timothy M Lupinacci, 
tlupinacci@bakerdonelson.com, dbivins@bakerdonelson.com; 
towen@bakerdonelson.com; Brian Malcom, 
brian.malcom@wallerlaw.com; John Matthews Mastin, Jr., 
jmmastin@smithcurrie.com; Karen A Maxcy, 
ECFBKAL@rcolegal.com, kmaxcy@rcolegal.com; Walter F 
McArdle, wfm@spain-gillon.com, mdj@spain-gillon.com; 
Laurence Jones McDuff , laurence.mcduff@arlaw.com; French 
A McMillan, cockrellh@jccal.org; Cathleen C Moore, 
cmoore@burr.com; Brenton K. Morris, bmorris@bcattys.com, 
swilson@bcattys.com; bmorris2019@gmail.com; Max A. 
Moseley, mmoseley29@hotmail.com; Clifton Charles 
Mosteller, cmostell@burr.com, mivey@burr.com; J Leland 
Murphree, Lmurphree@maynardcooper.com; Jay Murrill, 
jay@rileyjacksonlaw.com, marymalea@rileyjacksonlaw.com; 
jbailey@rileyjacksonlaw.com; Carol Sue Nelson, 
nelsonc@jccal.org; Jerry C Oldshue, Jr., 
bknotice@rcslaw.com; R Shan Paden, 
spaden@padenlawyers.com; Charles N Parnell, 
bkrp@parnellcrum.com; K Mark Parnell, parnell@wskllc.com, 
krich@wskllc.com; Michael Robert Paslay, 
mike.paslay@wallerlaw.com, chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com; 
cathy.thomas@wallerlaw.com; bk@wallerlaw.com; William H 
Patrick, III, wpatrick@hellerdraper.com, 
cnobles@hellerdraper.com; Robert J Pfister, 
rpfister@ktbslaw.com; Stephen B Porterfield, 
sporterfield@sirote.com, cwhitburn@sirote.com; Robert 
Potter, robert@mannpotter.com; Harold Douglas Redd, Sr., 
bk2300@charter.net, dougredd@charter.net, 
bk2300@gmail.com; Salem Resha, Jr., snr@wilsonresha.com; 
Ann C. Robertson, arobertson@wcqp.com; Jack Rose, 
Jack.Rose@ashurst.com; William Russell, Jr., 
wrussell@stblaw.com; Russell Rutherford, 
russell.rutherford@arlaw.com; Eric Schaffer, 
eschaffer@reedsmith.com, slucas@reedsmith.com; 
lsizemore@reedsmith.com; John P. Scott, Jr., 
jps@starneslaw.com, jmm@starneslaw.com; 
nrr@starneslaw.com; John Winston Scott, 
jscott@scottdukeslaw.com; Romaine S Scott, III, 
rss@saslawllc.com, rhs@saslawllc.com; Elizabeth Bosquet 
Shirley, bshirley@burr.com; Perry Glenn Shuttlesworth, Jr., 



perry@shuttlesworthlasseter.com; Lachlan William Smith, 
wsmith@wcqp.com; William P. Smith, wsmith@mwe.com; 
Daniel D Sparks, ddsparks@csattorneys.com, 
jgguier@csattorneys.com; David M. Stern, 
dstern@ktbslaw.com; Donald Joseph Stewart, 
djs@cabaniss.com; David A. Sullivan, 
dasnicole@bellsouth.net; Peter Tepley, 
ptepley@rumberger.com, bwolfe@rumberger.com; 
dgoggans@rumberger.com; Emily Joy Tidmore, 
etidmore@spotswoodllc.com, jnix@spotswoodllc.com; Jay E 
Tidwell, jay@tidwelllawgroup.com; Sarah L Trum, 
strum@winston.com; Brian R Walding , 
bwalding@waldinglaw.com, tadams@waldinglaw.com; 
dbyrd@waldinglaw.com; bnichols@waldinglaw.com; 
Adrienne K Walker, awalker@mintz.com; David S. Walls, 
davidwalls@mvalaw.com, carolineyingling@mvalaw.com; 
Matthew G Weathers, mweathersmatt@gmail.com; A Wilson 
Webb, awilsonwebb@gmail.com, wwebb@alsp.org; Cindy 
Self Webb, cwebb@msnattorneys.com; Rachel L Webber, 
bknotice@rcslaw.com; David A. Wender, 
david.wender@alston.com; James H White, 
jwhite@bakerdonelson.com; Cynthia Wilkinson, 
wilkinsonefile@wilkinsonfirm.net, 
cwilkinson@wilkinsonfirm.net; Justin G Williams, 
Justin.williams@campbellguin.com; Mark P. Williams, 
mpwilliams@nwkt.com; R. Scott Williams, 
swilliams@rumberger.com, 
docketingorlando@rumberger.com; 
swilliamssecy@rumberger.com; ldowner@rumberger.com; 
mcourtney@rumberger.com; mbarnette@rumberger.com; E.B. 
Harrison Willis, ebhw@yahoo.com, ewillis@cloudwillis.com; 
Jamie Alisa Wilson, jwilson@bcattys.com, 
swilson@bcattys.com; jamiealisatharp@yahoo.com; Donald M 
Wright, dwright@sirote.com; Sheila G. deLa Cruz, 
sdelacruz@hf-law.com, rwestermann@hf-law.com on 7/6/15. 
(RE: related document(s)2939 Notice of Appeal). (klt) 
(Entered: 09/08/2015) 

 


